THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Second Provisional Selection List of candidate for Admission to PG Diploma in

Rehabilitation Psychology-2023 in Composite Regional Centre, Bemina, Srinagar.

Reference: (i) Notification No. 002-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 02-01- 2024

(ii) Letter No. CRC/Sgr/Acad/4000/23/120 Dated 10-01-2024

Notification No. 006-BOPEE of 2024 Dated 15-01-2024

Pursuant to Notification No. 002-BOPEE of 2024, dated 02.01.2024, the Board has received shortfall of 01 seat in open merit from Composite Regional Centre, Bemina, Srinagar vide Communication No. CRC/Sgr/Acad/4000/23/120 Dated 10-01-2024. In order to fill up the said vacant seat as per merit, it is hereby notified that the below mentioned candidate is hereby provisionally selected for admission to PG Diploma in Rehabilitation Psychology-2023 in Composite Regional Centre, Bemina, Srinagar: -

S. No	Name of Candidate	DOB	Category	Total Score	Eligibility Determine on	Rank
1	SAIMA AMIN	04-05-1997	ОМ	69.93	PG	17

The provisionally selected candidate is advised to report in the Composite Regional Centre (CRC), Bemina Srinagar, Kashmir upto 18th of January, 2024 till 04.00 p.m. along with all the requisite documents/certificates in original as mentioned in Notification No. 002-BOPEE of 2024, dated 02.01.2024 for verification and further scrutiny by CRC who shall allow her to join only on production and verification of original requisite certificates including Domicile Certificate of the candidate issued by the Competent Authority. It shall be the sole responsibility of the CRC to verify all necessary documents strictly as per the eligibility criteria before allowing the concerned candidate to join.

It is further notified that in case the above provisionally selected candidate fails to join the CRC against the seat allotted to her, the following waiting list shall be operated by the Composite Regional Centre w.e.f. 19-01-2024 to 20-01-2024 till 04:00 p.m. strictly on the basis of merit: -

S. No	Name of Candidate	DOB	Category	Total Score	Eligibility Determine on	Rank
1	Varinder Sharma	13-02-1998	ОМ	69.79	ВА	18
2	Ifta Majeed	27-11-1998	RBA	69.75	PG	19

The Composite Regional Centre, Bemina, Srinagar is advised to forward the list of admitted candidates along with shortfall, if any, to the Board on 20th of January, 2024 (till 05.00 p.m.) through e-mail viz. helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com / jakbopee@gmail.com.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified by the Board through various notifications issued on the subject from time to time.

E. & O. E.

Sd/Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 15-01-2024

No: BOPEE/Exam-28/2023(7350104)

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director, CRC, Bemina, Srinagar for information and further necessary action.
- 7. Director Information, J&K for information with the request to get this Notification published in the leading two English Newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu/Leh and Kargil each having larger circulations.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. F.A /CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. Assistant Legal Remembrancer, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 14. In-charge I.T. Section, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 15. Master file.